Herb/ Vegetable Plant List 2025

Variety

ARTEMISIA
French Tarragon
BALM
Lemon
BASIL
Italian Large Leaf
Sweet Thai
BROCCOLI
Emerald Crown
BRUSSEL SPROUTS
Jade Cross
CABBAGE
Charmont (Early)
Late Flat Dutch
Ruby Perfection
Savoy King
Stonehead
CANTALOUPE
Delicious
CATNIP
Nepeta Cataria
CAULIFLOWER
Candid Charm
CELERY
Cutting (EZ Leaf)
CHAMOMILE
German
CHIVES
Common
CILANTRO
Coriander
COLLARDS
Cash Crop
CUCUMBER
Burpee Straight Eight

Burpless (Tasty Green)

Bush Crop
Bush Pickle
Diva
Marketmore
Pickling, Calypso
DILL
Common
EGGPLANT
Barbarella
Black Beauty
Fairy Tale
Hansel

Days to
Harvest

65

85

64
105
85
73
60

83

65

75-100

60
55
79
50
58
68
52

76
76
70
68

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222
www.michaelbrosnursery.com

Description Pack
Culinary ldeas Price

Used in chicken, fish and egg dishes.
Fresh leaves for teas and salads.

Great for pesto, and Italian dishes.
Spicy anise clove flavor, very popular.

Firm, tight, uniform blue-green heads. $3.59
High yielding, medium green sprouts. $3.59
Dark green, large round heads. $3.59
Good storage variety, best for kraut. $3.59
Deep red, medium sized with uniform round heads. $3.59
Superior medium-large crinkle heads. $3.59
Popular early variety, solid, slow to burst. $3.59

Medium, 4-5 pounds.
Use for in cat toys & teas, has white flowers.
Large head, self-blancher. $3.59
Fresh celery flavor to use in favorite dishes.
Fragrant white flowers used in teas.
Mild onion flavor, use in your favorite dishes.
Popular herb used in Mexican & Asian dishes.
Dark green with high yields. $3.59
Heirloom, great slicer.
Popular for the home garden, great slicer.
Bushy plant with good yield & large fruits.
Bushy plant produces short stalky pickling fruit.
5-7" fruit, seedless and sweet.
Medium sized slicer.

High yielding, pickling hybrid.

Used for pickling and in breads & dips.

Rounded, glossy, purple color with heavy yields. $3.59
Glossy deep purple black color, heavy yields. $3.59
Oval-white purple streaked, Indian style. $3.59
High yielding Oriental variety. $3.59

Pot
Price

$3.79

$3.79

$3.79
$3.79

$1.19

$3.79

$3.79

$3.79

$3.79

$3.79

$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19

$3.79

$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19

Tray
Price

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99
$24.99
$24.99
$24.99
$24.99

$24.99

$24.99

$24.99
$24.99
$24.99
$24.99


http://www.michaelbrosnursery.com/

Herb/ Vegetable Plant List 2025

Variety Days to Description Pack Pot Tray
Harvest Culinary ldeas Price Price Price
FENNEL
Bronze Celery-like stalks taste like anise. Raw or cooked $3.79
KALE
Lacinato 55 Heirloom Tuscan variety, sweeter and milder flavor $3.59 $24.99
Red Russian 55 Curly green leaves, use in salads & light cooking. $3.59 $24.99
KOHLRABI
Winner Improved 57 Smooth round bulbs, crisp & tender. $3.59 $24.99
LEMON GRASS
Cymbopogon citratus Used for soups or perfumes. $3.79
LEMON VERBENA
Lemon Use for Teas or cooking. $3.79
LETTUCE
Black Seeded Simpson (Leaf) 28 Light green, frilled leaves with crisp interior. $3.59 $24.99
Burpee Bibb (Bibb) 75 Small loosely folded heads, sweet flavor. $3.59 $24.99
Buttercrunch (Butterhead) 46 Crisp, tender, sweet and slow to bolt. $3.59 $24.99
Flashy Trout Back (Freckled) 55 Speckled Red Romaine. $3.59 $24.99
Gourmet Blend (Gourmet Leaf) 45 Variety of five delicious loose-leaf lettuce. $3.59 $24.99
Jericho (Romaine) 60 Green Romaine, more tolerant to heat and tip burn. $3.59 $24.99
Merville de 4 Seasons (Butterhead) 49 Red Butterhead, crispy flavor. $3.59 $24.99
Red Sails (Red Leaf) 45 Red Oakleaf, with wavy leaf margins. $3.59 $24.99
Saladbowl (Green Leaf) 42 Light green, deeply lobed leaves. $3.59 $24.99
Summertime (Summer Crisp Head) 48 Bright green leaves, form dense closed heads. $3.59 $24.99
MINT
Mojito Popular to flavor drinks and teas. $3.79
Peppermint Popular to flavor drinks and teas. $3.79
Spearmint Popular to flavor drinks and teas. $3.79
Strawberry Popular to flavor drinks and teas. $3.79
OREGANO
Greek Commonly used in Mediterranean dishes. $3.79
Italian Pizza herb, very popular in Italian dishes. $3.79
PARSLEY
Curly Leaf Milder flavor than plain leaf. $3.79
Plain Leaf Best for cooking and drying, use fresh or dried. $3.79
PEPPER, hot
Ghost 100 One of the world's hottest peppers, Scoville 1 Mill $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Habanero Orange 90 Very hot pepper, small and uniform, Scoville 200K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Highlander 65 Green Anaheim hot pepper, Scoville 500-2K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Hungarian Wax 70 Early hot banana pepper, Scoville 750-3K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Long Red Cayenne 72 Long thin green-red hot pepper, Scoville 30K-50K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Mucho Nacho 68 Extra-large Jalapeno, 4” long fruit Scoville 4.5K-6K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Pepperoncini, Golden Greek 75 An ltalian favorite for pickling, Scoville 100-500 $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Poblano 75 Mild ancho chile pepper, 4-5" long, Scoville 800-2500K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Red Cherry 75 Large round shape, great for pickling, Scoville 3K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Tabasco 140 Used to make Tabasco sauce, Scoville 30K-50K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Thai Hot 65-90 Hot pepper used in Thai cuisine, Scoville 50-100K $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
PEPPER, sweet
California Wonder 71 Old variety of sweet green bell pepper. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Carmen 80 "Bull's horn" type Italian frying pepper $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Cubanelle 65 Sweet frying yellow ltalian. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222
www.michaelbrosnursery.com


http://www.michaelbrosnursery.com/

Herb/ Vegetable Plant List 2025

Variety Days to Description Pack Pot Tray
Harvest Culinary ldeas Price Price Price
FENNEL
Early Sunsation Hybrid 70 Yellow bell pepper. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Escamillo 80 Golden-yellow Italian frying pepper. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
King Arthur 79 Large blocky green to red fruit, up to 57 $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Lady Bell 71 Has a delicious flavor, with a thick wall. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Lunchbox Red 60 Crisp smooth red fruits, 2-1/2". $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Red Knight 75 A superior semi-long red bell gourmet. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Shishito 60 Japanese Shishito, great for cooking and in salads. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Sweet Banana 77 Sweet yellow banana pepper. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Vanguard 73 Extra-large blocky shape with a thick wall. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
RADICCHIO
Indigo 65 Firm 4-5" heads, burgundy color with nice flavor. $3.59 $24.99
ROSEMARY
Officinalis For flavoring pork, lamb, poultry & stuffing. $3.79
SAGE
Common Used for flavoring sausage, sauces & teas. $3.79
Pineapple Pineapple scented leaves with red flowers. $3.79
SCENTED GERANIUM
Citronella Fragrant, use in potpourris. Also known as mosquito plant. $5.79
SQUASH, summer
Dunja 50 Medium, dark green zucchini, mildew resistance. $1.19
Golden Glory 45 Yellow zucchini type. $1.19
SQUASH, winter
Table Queen 80 Dark green acorn type. $1.19
Betternut 900 80 Golden yellow butternut type. $1.19
Spaghetti 105 Common spaghetti squash. $1.19
STEVIA
Stevia Leaves are used to sweeten drinks or food. $3.79
SWISS CHARD
Bright Lights 60 Variety of bright colors. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
THYME
English Use for fish & vegetable dishes. $3.79
TOMATILLO
Toma Verde 60 Early maturing, used in salsas and Mexican dishes. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
TOMATO
Beefmaster 80 Large vigorous beefsteak type, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Better Boy Plus 77 Large fruit, great for slicing, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Better Bush 68 Medium sized red fruit, good for containers, DT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Big Boy 78 Large, popular for the home garden, INDT $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Brandywine 78 Best Heirloom large red fruit, from 1800's, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Celebrity Plus 75 Round flavorful fruit, disease resistant, DT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Cherokee Purple 72 Medium-Large fruit with deep color, INDT $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Church 80 Enormous heirloom, delicious for eating, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Early Girl 52 Popular early variety, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Goliath 65 Beefsteak type, with few seeds, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Indigo Cherry Drops 71 Green to purple-red fruit, 1-2 oz, INDT $1.19
Juliet Hybrid 60 Clusters of grape shaped tomatoes, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Lemon Boy Plus 70 Lemon colored, sweet flavor, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99
Parks Whopper 65 Evenly large size, INDT. $3.59 $1.19 $24.99

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222
www.michaelbrosnursery.com


http://www.michaelbrosnursery.com/

Herb/ Vegetable Plant List 2025

Variety

Plum Regal
Red Grape
Rutgers
Sun Bliss
Sun Sugar
Supersonic
Supersweet 100's
Ultra Sweet
WATERMELON
Crimson Sweet
Sugar Baby

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222
www.michaelbrosnursery.com

Days to
Harvest

68
78
74
65
65
79
75
62

85
85

Description
Culinary ldeas
Early pear-shaped tomato, size 40z, DT.

Great tasting grape tomato, INDT

Red fruit with thick flesh, cooking or slicing, DT.

Yellow grape tomato, Semi-DT.

Orange cherry tomato, INDT.

Heavy yields of large meaty fruit, INDT.
Popular cherry variety, INDT.

Early beefsteak type, less seeds, INDT.

Deep red flesh apprx. 25#'s.
Delicious, sweet round fruit, 8-10#'s.

Pack
Price
$3.59

$3.59
$3.59

$3.59
$3.59
$3.59
$3.59

Pot
Price
$1.19

$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19
$1.19

$1.19
$1.19

Tray
Price
$24.99

$24.99
$24.99

$24.99
$24.99
$24.99
$24.99


http://www.michaelbrosnursery.com/

