Variety	Days to Harvest	Description Culinary Ideas	Pack Price	Pot Price	Tray Price
ARTEMISIA					
French Tarragon		Used in chicken, fish and egg dishes.		\$3.79	
BALM					
Lemon		Fresh leaves for teas and salads.		\$3.79	
BASIL					
Italian Large Leaf		Great for pesto, and Italian dishes.		\$3.79	
Sweet Thai		Spicy anise clove flavor, very popular.		\$3.79	
BROCCOLI					
Emerald Crown	65	Firm, tight, uniform blue-green heads.	\$3.59		\$24.99
BRUSSEL SPROUTS					
Jade Cross	85	High yielding, medium green sprouts.	\$3.59		\$24.99
CABBAGE					
Charmont (Early)	64	Dark green, large round heads.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Late Flat Dutch	105	Good storage variety, best for kraut.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Ruby Perfection	85	Deep red, medium sized with uniform round heads.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Savoy King	73	Superior medium-large crinkle heads.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Stonehead	60	Popular early variety, solid, slow to burst.	\$3.59		\$24.99
CANTALOUPE					
Delicious	83	Medium, 4-5 pounds.		\$1.19	
CATNIP					
Nepeta Cataria		Use for in cat toys & teas, has white flowers.		\$3.79	
CAULIFLOWER					
Candid Charm	65	Large head, self-blancher.	\$3.59		\$24.99
CELERY					
Cutting (EZ Leaf)		Fresh celery flavor to use in favorite dishes.		\$3.79	
CHAMOMILE					
German		Fragrant white flowers used in teas.		\$3.79	
CHIVES					
Common		Mild onion flavor, use in your favorite dishes.		\$3.79	
CILANTRO					
Coriander		Popular herb used in Mexican & Asian dishes.		\$3.79	
COLLARDS					
Cash Crop	75-100	Dark green with high yields.	\$3.59		\$24.99
CUCUMBER					
Burpee Straight Eight	60	Heirloom, great slicer.		\$1.19	
Burpless (Tasty Green)	55	Popular for the home garden, great slicer.		\$1.19	
Bush Crop	79	Bushy plant with good yield & large fruits.		\$1.19	
Bush Pickle	50	Bushy plant produces short stalky pickling fruit.		\$1.19	
Diva	58	5-7" fruit, seedless and sweet.		\$1.19	
Marketmore	68	Medium sized slicer.		\$1.19	
Pickling, Calypso	52	High yielding, pickling hybrid.		\$1.19	
DILL					
Common		Used for pickling and in breads & dips.		\$3.79	
EGGPLANT					
Barbarella	76	Rounded, glossy, purple color with heavy yields.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Black Beauty	76	Glossy deep purple black color, heavy yields.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Fairy Tale	70	Oval-white purple streaked, Indian style.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Hansel	68	High yielding Oriental variety.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99

Variety	Days to Harvest	Description Culinary Ideas	Pack Price	Pot Price	Tray Price
FENNEL					
Bronze		Celery-like stalks taste like anise. Raw or cooked		\$3.79	
KALE					
Lacinato	55	Heirloom Tuscan variety, sweeter and milder flavor	\$3.59		\$24.99
Red Russian	55	Curly green leaves, use in salads & light cooking.	\$3.59		\$24.99
KOHLRABI					
Winner Improved	57	Smooth round bulbs, crisp & tender.	\$3.59		\$24.99
LEMON GRASS					
Cymbopogon citratus		Used for soups or perfumes.		\$3.79	
LEMON VERBENA					
Lemon		Use for Teas or cooking.		\$3.79	
LETTUCE					
Black Seeded Simpson (Leaf)	28	Light green, frilled leaves with crisp interior.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Burpee Bibb (Bibb)	75	Small loosely folded heads, sweet flavor.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Buttercrunch (Butterhead)	46	Crisp, tender, sweet and slow to bolt.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Flashy Trout Back (Freckled)	55	Speckled Red Romaine.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Gourmet Blend (Gourmet Leaf)	45	Variety of five delicious loose-leaf lettuce.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Jericho (Romaine)	60	Green Romaine, more tolerant to heat and tip burn.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Merville de 4 Seasons (Butterhead)	49	Red Butterhead, crispy flavor.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Red Sails (Red Leaf)	45	Red Oakleaf, with wavy leaf margins.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Saladbowl (Green Leaf)	42	Light green, deeply lobed leaves.	\$3.59		\$24.99
Summertime (Summer Crisp Head)	48	Bright green leaves, form dense closed heads.	\$3.59		\$24.99
MINT					
Mojito		Popular to flavor drinks and teas.		\$3.79	
Peppermint		Popular to flavor drinks and teas.		\$3.79	
Spearmint		Popular to flavor drinks and teas.		\$3.79	
Strawberry		Popular to flavor drinks and teas.		\$3.79	
OREGANO					
Greek		Commonly used in Mediterranean dishes.		\$3.79	
Italian		Pizza herb, very popular in Italian dishes.		\$3.79	
PARSLEY					
Curly Leaf		Milder flavor than plain leaf.		\$3.79	
Plain Leaf		Best for cooking and drying, use fresh or dried.		\$3.79	
PEPPER, hot		<b>7 7</b>			
Ghost	100	One of the world's hottest peppers, Scoville 1 Mill	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Habanero Orange	90	Very hot pepper, small and uniform, Scoville 200K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Highlander	65	Green Anaheim hot pepper, Scoville 500-2K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Hungarian Wax	70	Early hot banana pepper, Scoville 750-3K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Long Red Cayenne	72	Long thin green-red hot pepper, Scoville 30K-50K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Mucho Nacho	68	Extra-large Jalapeno, 4" long fruit Scoville 4.5K-6K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Pepperoncini, Golden Greek	75	An Italian favorite for pickling, Scoville 100-500	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Poblano	75	Mild ancho chile pepper, 4-5" long, Scoville 800-2500K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Red Cherry	75	Large round shape, great for pickling, Scoville 3K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Tabasco	140	Used to make Tabasco sauce, Scoville 30K-50K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Thai Hot	65-90	Hot pepper used in Thai cuisine, Scoville 50-100K	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
PEPPER, sweet	05-70	110t popper used in Thai cuisine, Scovine 30-100K	ψυ.J7	ψ1.17	ψ <b>4-7</b> 7
California Wonder	71	Old variety of sweet green bell pepper.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Carmen Carmen	80	"Bull's horn" type Italian frying pepper	\$3.59 \$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99 \$24.99
Cubanelle	65	Sweet frying yellow Italian.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222 www.michaelbrosnursery.com

Variety Vegeta	Days to Harvest	III LIST ZUZS  Description Culinary Ideas	Pack Price	Pot Price	Tray Price
FENNEL					
Early Sunsation Hybrid	70	Yellow bell pepper.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Escamillo	80	Golden-yellow Italian frying pepper.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
King Arthur	79	Large blocky green to red fruit, up to 5"	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Lady Bell	71	Has a delicious flavor, with a thick wall.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Lunchbox Red	60	Crisp smooth red fruits, 2-1/2".	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Red Knight	75	A superior semi-long red bell gourmet.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Shishito	60	Japanese Shishito, great for cooking and in salads.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Sweet Banana	77	Sweet yellow banana pepper.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Vanguard	73	Extra-large blocky shape with a thick wall.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
RADICCHIO					
Indigo	65	Firm 4-5" heads, burgundy color with nice flavor.	\$3.59		\$24.99
ROSEMARY					
Officinalis		For flavoring pork, lamb, poultry & stuffing.		\$3.79	
SAGE					
Common		Used for flavoring sausage, sauces & teas.		\$3.79	
Pineapple		Pineapple scented leaves with red flowers.		\$3.79	
SCENTED GERANIUM					
Citronella		Fragrant, use in potpourris. Also known as mosquito plant.		\$5.79	
SQUASH, summer					
Dunja	50	Medium, dark green zucchini, mildew resistance.		\$1.19	
Golden Glory	45	Yellow zucchini type.		\$1.19	
SQUASH, winter					
Table Queen	80	Dark green acorn type.		\$1.19	
Betternut 900	80	Golden yellow butternut type.		\$1.19	
Spaghetti	105	Common spaghetti squash.		\$1.19	
STEVIA					
Stevia		Leaves are used to sweeten drinks or food.		\$3.79	
SWISS CHARD					
Bright Lights	60	Variety of bright colors.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
THYME					
English		Use for fish & vegetable dishes.		\$3.79	
TOMATILLO					
Toma Verde	60	Early maturing, used in salsas and Mexican dishes.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
TOMATO					
Beefmaster	80	Large vigorous beefsteak type, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Better Boy Plus	77	Large fruit, great for slicing, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Better Bush	68	Medium sized red fruit, good for containers, DT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Big Boy	78	Large, popular for the home garden, INDT	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Brandywine	78	Best Heirloom large red fruit, from 1800's, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Celebrity Plus	75	Round flavorful fruit, disease resistant, DT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Cherokee Purple	72	Medium-Large fruit with deep color, INDT	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Church	80	Enormous heirloom, delicious for eating, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Early Girl	52	Popular early variety, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Goliath	65	Beefsteak type, with few seeds, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Indigo Cherry Drops	71	Green to purple-red fruit, 1-2 oz, INDT		\$1.19	
Juliet Hybrid	60	Clusters of grape shaped tomatoes, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Lemon Boy Plus	70	Lemon colored, sweet flavor, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Parks Whopper	65	Evenly large size, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99

Michael Bros. Nursery (724) 265-1222 www.michaelbrosnursery.com

Variety	Days to Harvest	Description Culinary Ideas	Pack Price	Pot Price	Tray Price
Plum Regal	68	Early pear-shaped tomato, size 4oz, DT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Red Grape	78	Great tasting grape tomato, INDT	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Rutgers	74	Red fruit with thick flesh, cooking or slicing, DT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Sun Bliss	65	Yellow grape tomato, Semi-DT.		\$1.19	
Sun Sugar	65	Orange cherry tomato, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Supersonic	79	Heavy yields of large meaty fruit, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Supersweet 100's	75	Popular cherry variety, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
Ultra Sweet	62	Early beefsteak type, less seeds, INDT.	\$3.59	\$1.19	\$24.99
WATERMELON					
Crimson Sweet	85	Deep red flesh apprx. 25#'s.		\$1.19	
Sugar Baby	85	Delicious, sweet round fruit, 8-10#'s.		\$1.19	